

Township of Logan

Linda L. Oswald, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk
RMC License # C-1293
CMR License # 1965
email: loswald@logan-twp.org



125 Main Street • P.O. Box 314
Bridgeport, New Jersey 08014
Phone: (856) 467-3424
Fax: (856) 467-1061

January 6, 2023

Ava V.

VIA: email: opra+request-37929-0ca8fac2@requests.opramachine.com

RE: OPRA #302-2022

Bid Tabulation Results for NJDOT Township Line Road Improvements Phase 3

Dear Ava,

As the Official Records Custodian for Logan Township, I received your Open Public Records Act (OPRA) request on December 27, 2022. As such, the seven (7) business day deadline to respond to your request is January 6, 2023. This response to your request is being provided to you on the seventh (7th) business day after the Township's Records Custodian's receipt of said request.

The following records are provided in their entirety and responsive to your request.

1. Bid tabulation, 5 pages

Copying fee not applicable with this request since documents provided by email per your request. These are all the documents on file pertaining to your OPRA Request.

If your request for access to a government record has been denied or unfilled within the (7) business days required by law, you have a right to challenge the decision by Logan Township to deny access. At your option, you may either institute a proceeding in the Superior Court of New Jersey or file a complaint with the Government Records Counsel (GRC) by completing the Denial of Access Complaint Form. You may contact the GRC by toll-free telephone at 866-850-0511, by mail at P.O. Box 819, Trenton, NJ 08625, by e-mail at grc@dca.state.nj.us, or at their web site at www.state.nj.us/grc.

Sincerely,

Linda L. Oswald, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk
Records Custodian

302-2022

Linda Oswald

From: Ava V. <opra+request-37929-0ca8fac2@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Friday, December 23, 2022 2:56 PM
To: Linda Oswald
Subject: [External] OPRA request - NJDOT Township Line Road Improvements Phase 3

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 Bid Tabulation Results for NJDOT Township Line Road Improvements Phase 3

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation, including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for "NJDOT Township Line Road Improvements Phase 3" that was submitted on 3/26/2020.

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

AV

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-37929-0ca8fac2@requests.opramachine.com

Is loswald@logan-twp.org the wrong address for OPRA requests to Logan Township? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=logan_township

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/njdot_township_line_road_improve

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
NJDOT Township Line Road Improvements, Phase 3
PROJECT NUMBER:
08091114
CLIENT:
Logan Township

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061
856-832-4680

American Asphalt Co. Inc.
100 Main Street
West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
856-456-2399

GWP Enterprises Inc.
P.O. Box 498
Franklinville, NJ 08822
856-694-4482

BASE BID				711			
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS B'D
1	SILT FENCE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, MINIMUM BID=\$5.00)	1560 LF	\$5.00	\$7,800.00	\$5.00	\$7,800.00	
2	INLET FILTER, TYPE 2, 2' x 4'	6 UN	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
3	BREAKAWAY BARRIERS	30 UN	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	
4	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	200 HOUR	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	
5	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 DOLL	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
6	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 DOLL	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
7	AS-BUILT SURVEY	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
8	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
9	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	9400 SY	\$2.65	\$24,910.00	\$3.10	\$29,140.00	
10	TACK COAT	1400 GAL	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$0.01	\$14.00	
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	1100 TON	\$72.00	\$79,200.00	\$84.00	\$92,400.00	
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	475 SY	\$38.00	\$18,050.00	\$47.50	\$22,562.50	
13	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
14	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	2 UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
15	CURB PIECE, ECO TYPE N, OR APPROVED EQUAL	2 UN	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	55 SY	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	10 SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	
18	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40 SY	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$575.00	\$23,000.00	
19	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	90 LF	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	
20	NO ITEM	0 --	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
21	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	4940 LF	\$0.40	\$1,976.00	\$0.50	\$2,470.00	
22	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	3410 LF	\$0.55	\$1,875.50	\$0.70	\$2,387.00	
23	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24" REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	720 LF	\$3.90	\$2,808.00	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	
24	BORROW TOPSOIL	6 CY	\$6.50	\$39.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	
25	SPREADING TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	60 CY	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$5.90	\$354.00	
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	340 SY	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$6.80	\$2,312.00	
27	STRAW MULCHING	340 SY	\$0.50	\$170.00	\$3.60	\$1,224.00	
28		340 SY	\$0.50	\$170.00	\$0.55	\$187.00	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
NIDOT Township Line Road Improvements, Phase 3
PROJECT NUMBER:
0809T114
CLIENT:
Logan Township

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 856-832-4680	American Asphalt Co. Inc. 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 856-456-2899	GWP Enterprises Inc. P.O. Box 498 Franklinville, NJ 08322 856-694-4482
--	---	---

29	REPAIRS AND PARKING INLETS	3	UN	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
30	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE, TYPE 'E'	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
31	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	75	SF	\$6.50	\$487.50	\$8.50	\$637.50	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
33	INLET FILTER, TYPE 'E'	3	UN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
34	DRUM	55	UN	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$55.00
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	550	SF	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.50	\$275.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:				\$245,475.60			\$259,603.00		\$276,364.50
									\$271,414.50



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
NIDOT Township Line Road Improvements, Phase 3
PROJECT NUMBER:
0809T114
CLIENT:
Logan Township

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 856-872-4680	American Asphalt Co. Inc. 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 856-456-2899	GWP Enterprises Inc. P.O. Box 498 Franklinville, NJ 08322 856-694-4482
--	---	---

ALTERNATE ADD NO. 1 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A1.1	NO ITEM	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1.2	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1950 SY	\$2.65	\$5,167.50
A1.3	TACK COAT	285 GAL	\$0.01	\$2.85
A1.4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	230 TON	\$63.00	\$14,490.00
A1.5	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	100 SY	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
A1.6	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	2 UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
A1.7	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	1055 LF	\$0.40	\$422.00
A1.8	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	1055 LF	\$0.25	\$263.75
A1.9	SPREADING TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	110 SY	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
A1.10	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	110 SY	\$0.50	\$55.00
A1.11	STRAW MULCHING	110 SY	\$0.50	\$55.00
A1.12	REPAIRS AND PARGING INLETS	2 UN	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
A1.13	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE, TYPE 'E' INLET	1 UN	\$499.20	\$499.20
A1.14	INLET FILTER, TYPE 'E'	2 UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
A1.15	SILT FENCE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, MINIMUM BID = \$5.00)	630 LF	\$5.00	\$3,150.00
A1.16	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	20 SY	\$35.00	\$700.00
A1.17	BORROW TOPSOIL	20 CY	\$0.01	\$0.20
ALTERNATE ADD NO. 1 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:				\$41,822.00

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$2.65	\$5,167.50
\$0.01	\$2.85
\$63.00	\$14,490.00
\$35.00	\$3,500.00
\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
\$0.40	\$422.00
\$0.25	\$263.75
\$20.00	\$2,200.00
\$0.50	\$55.00
\$0.50	\$55.00
\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
\$499.20	\$499.20
\$500.00	\$1,000.00
\$5.00	\$3,150.00
\$35.00	\$700.00
\$0.01	\$0.20
	\$41,822.00

American Asphalt Co. Inc.

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$3.00	\$5,850.00
\$0.01	\$2.85
\$84.00	\$19,200.00
\$47.50	\$4,750.00
\$800.00	\$1,600.00
\$0.50	\$527.50
\$0.70	\$738.50
\$6.80	\$748.00
\$3.60	\$396.00
\$0.55	\$60.50
\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
\$50.00	\$100.00
\$2.00	\$1,260.00
\$65.00	\$1,300.00
\$5.90	\$118.00
	\$40,521.35

GWP Enterprises Inc.

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$0.00	\$0.00
\$3.10	\$6,045.00
\$0.01	\$2.85
\$139.00	\$31,970.00
\$24.00	\$2,400.00
\$500.00	\$1,000.00
\$0.70	\$738.50
\$0.75	\$791.25
\$2.00	\$220.00
\$2.00	\$220.00
\$2.00	\$220.00
\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$100.00	\$200.00
\$5.00	\$3,150.00
\$75.00	\$1,500.00
\$1.00	\$20.00
	\$51,977.60



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
NJOOT Township Line Road Improvements, Phase 3
PROJECT NUMBER:
0809114
CLIENT:
Logan Township

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 856-832-4680	American Asphalt Co. Inc. 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08058 856-456-2899	GVP Enterprises Inc. P.O. Box 498 Franklinville, NJ 08322 856-694-4482
--	---	---

ALTERNATE ADD NO. 2 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL
BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS
A2.1	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1225 SY
A2.2	TACK COAT	185 GAL
A2.3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64	175 TON
A2.4	SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	
A2.4	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	140 SY
A2.5	REPAIR	
A2.5	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	1000 LF
A2.6	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	1000 LF
A2.7	SPREADING TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	225 SY
A2.8	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	225 SY
A2.9	STRAW MULCHING	225 SY
A2.10	SILT FENCE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, MINIMUM BID = \$5.00)	450 LF
A2.11	BORROW TOPSOIL	30 CY

ALTERNATE ADD NO. 2 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE
CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:

Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$2.65	\$3,246.25
\$0.01	\$1.85
\$70.00	\$12,250.00
\$100.00	\$14,000.00
\$0.40	\$400.00
\$0.55	\$550.00
\$7.00	\$1,575.00
\$1.90	\$427.50
\$0.50	\$112.50
\$5.00	\$2,250.00
\$10.00	\$300.00
	\$35,113.10

American Asphalt Co. Inc.

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$3.00	\$3,675.00
\$0.01	\$1.85
\$84.00	\$14,700.00
\$47.50	\$6,650.00
\$0.50	\$500.00
\$0.70	\$700.00
\$6.80	\$1,530.00
\$3.60	\$810.00
\$0.55	\$123.75
\$2.00	\$900.00
\$5.90	\$177.00
	\$29,767.60

GVP Enterprises Inc.

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$3.10	\$3,797.50
\$0.01	\$1.85
\$139.00	\$24,325.00
\$24.00	\$3,360.00
\$0.70	\$700.00
\$0.75	\$750.00
\$2.00	\$450.00
\$2.00	\$450.00
\$2.00	\$450.00
\$5.00	\$2,250.00
\$1.00	\$30.00
	\$36,564.35

**REMINGTON
& VERNICK
ENGINEERS**
BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
NIDOT Township Line Road Improvements, Phase 3
PROJECT NUMBER:
0809T114
CLIENT:
Logan Township

Think Pavers Hardcapping LLC 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 856-832-4680	American Asphalt Co. Inc. 100 Main Street West Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 856-456-2899	GWP Enterprises Inc. P.O. Box 498 Franklinville, NJ 08322 856-694-4482
--	---	---

ALTERNATE ADD NO. 3 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL
BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE)

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS
A3.1	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	975 SY
A3.2	TACK COAT	145 GAL
A3.3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE 2" THICK	115 TON
A3.4	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	95 SY
A3.5	TRAFFIC STRIPES 4"	780 LF
A3.6	TRAFFIC STRIPES 6"	780 LF
A3.7	SPREADING TOPSOIL 4" THICK	350 SY
A3.8	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	350 SY
A3.9	STRAW MULCHING	350 SY
A3.10	SILT FENCE (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, MINIMUM BID = \$3.00)	350 LF
A3.11	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK	30 SY
A3.12	BORROW TOPSOIL	40 CY
ALTERNATE ADD NO. 3 (ANY COST WRITTEN WILL BE CONSIDERED A COST INCREASE) SUBTOTAL:		

Think Pavers Hardcapping LLC

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$3.65	\$3,538.75
\$0.01	\$1.45
\$72.00	\$8,280.00
\$100.00	\$9,500.00
\$0.40	\$312.00
\$0.55	\$429.00
\$7.00	\$2,450.00
\$0.50	\$175.00
\$0.50	\$175.00
\$5.00	\$1,750.00
\$90.00	\$2,700.00
\$0.01	\$0.40
\$29,331.60	

American Asphalt Co. Inc.

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$3.00	\$2,925.00
\$0.01	\$1.45
\$84.00	\$9,660.00
\$47.50	\$4,312.50
\$0.50	\$390.00
\$0.70	\$546.00
\$6.80	\$2,380.00
\$3.60	\$1,260.00
\$0.55	\$192.50
\$2.00	\$700.00
\$65.00	\$1,950.00
\$5.90	\$236.00
\$24,753.45	

GWP Enterprises Inc.

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$3.10	\$3,022.50
\$0.01	\$1.45
\$139.00	\$15,985.00
\$24.00	\$2,280.00
\$0.70	\$546.00
\$0.75	\$563.00
\$2.00	\$700.00
\$2.00	\$700.00
\$2.00	\$700.00
\$5.00	\$1,750.00
\$75.00	\$2,250.00
\$1.00	\$40.00
\$28,359.95	